
1 
Agreement No. 674-14 

Amendment No. 4 
 

 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 674-14 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 

 
 

This Amendment Number 4 is made on ________________ and amends Agreement Number 
674-14 dated November 9, 2015 (“Main Agreement”) between Hood Design, LLC (“Artist”) and the 
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”). 

 
The County and the Contractor amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

 
1. THE ARTIST SHALL REPLACE THE 6 PLEATED PANELS THAT CAN BE STOOD ON WITH ¼” THICK 

ALUMINUM PANELS AND ADD 8 WIRE MESH INFILL PANELS TO PREVENT CLIMBING OF THE 
SCULPTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED PROJECT ESTIMATE DATED JULY 11, 2022.  
 

2. AMEND THE FIRST SENTENCE OF THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH 4 AS FOLLOWS: 
4.  CONTRACT TERM 

The work required by this Agreement shall be completed no later than December 31, 2022, 
subject to any modifications, as provided for in the Contract Documents. 

 
3. AMEND THE FIRST SENTENCE OF PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT AS FOLLOWS: 

So long as the Artist meets the milestones set forth in Exhibit B, the County shall pay the 
Artist a fixed fee of Three Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and 
Seventy-Five Cents ($302,438.75) (hereinafter “Contract Amount”), which shall constitute 
full compensation for all services and materials to be performed and furnished by the Artist 
pursuant to this Contract. 

 
4. ADD THE FOLLOWING TO EXHIBIT B, PAYMENT SCHEDULE REVISED: 

 
ADDITIONAL WORK 
TASK PAYMENT DUE 
Upon meeting the following condition: 
 
Artist completes the replacement of the 6 
pleated panels that can be stood on with 1/4" 
thick aluminum panels and addition of the 8 
wire mesh infill panels to prevent climbing of 
the sculpture. 

Payment No. 1 
 
$17,415.00 

 
5. UPDATE THE TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT IN EXHIBIT B, PAYMENT SCHEDULE REVISED TO 

$302,438.75. 
 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B460A3D-BDF1-4B2A-9E16-C86F876DC5B0

7/19/2022



2 
Agreement No. 674-14 

Amendment No. 4 
 

 

 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON HOOD DESIGN, LLC     
COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE:   SIGNATURE:    

 
PRINT:   PRINT:    

 
TITLE:    
 
DATE:    

TITLE:  

DATE:    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B460A3D-BDF1-4B2A-9E16-C86F876DC5B0

7/19/2022

Paul Peters

PRINCIPAL

7/19/2022

Kaylin Schreiber

Procurement Officer



FROM: TO: PROJECT NAME:
Ignition Arts, LLC Hood Design Studio
5868 East 71st Street Attn: Sarita Schreiber
Suite #220 ESTIMATE DATE:
Indianapolis, IN 46220

Scope of work for this project includes fabrication and installation of components listed below in NOTES
Price

Project Management: logistics, cut file creation $500.00
Materials: 1/4" waterjet cut aluminum panels, 304SS welded wire mesh, hardware, consumables $9,065.00

Fabrication: press brake aluminum panels, fabricate wire mesh infill panels $1,750.00
Coating: coat to match existing work $1,300.00

Installation: 2 days travel, 1 day onsite. $4,800.00
Total for this Scope: $17,415.00

NOTES: Scope of work includes replacing the 6 pleated panels that can be stood on with 1/4" panels and adding 8 wire mesh infill panels 
to prevent climbing of the sculpture.

PROJECT ESTIMATE: FREED IMPROVEMENTS

FREED IMPROVEMENTS

Monday, July 11, 2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B460A3D-BDF1-4B2A-9E16-C86F876DC5B0



MESH PANELS

MESH PANELS
MESH PANELS

NEW 1/4” 
PLEATED PANELS

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B460A3D-BDF1-4B2A-9E16-C86F876DC5B0


	ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
	AGREEMENT NO. 674-14
	1. THE ARTIST SHALL REPLACE THE 6 PLEATED PANELS THAT CAN BE STOOD ON WITH ¼” THICK ALUMINUM PANELS AND ADD 8 WIRE MESH INFILL PANELS TO PREVENT CLIMBING OF THE SCULPTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED PROJECT ESTIMATE DATED JULY 11, 2022.
	2. AMEND THE FIRST SENTENCE OF THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH 4 AS FOLLOWS:
	3. AMEND THE FIRST SENTENCE OF PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT AS FOLLOWS:
	4. ADD THE FOLLOWING TO EXHIBIT B, PAYMENT SCHEDULE REVISED:
	ADDITIONAL WORK
	PAYMENT DUE
	TASK
	Payment No. 1
	Upon meeting the following condition:
	$17,415.00
	Artist completes the replacement of the 6 pleated panels that can be stood on with 1/4" thick aluminum panels and addition of the 8 wire mesh infill panels to prevent climbing of the sculpture.

		2022-07-19T12:27:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




